502904083 07/23/2014

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT2950680

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date	
BARRY APPELMAN	06/08/2005	
STEVEN GREENBERG	06/08/2005	

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	AMERICA ONLINE, INC.		
Street Address:	22000 AOL WAY		
City:	DULLES		
State/Country:	VIRGINIA		
Postal Code:	20166		

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	14330897

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (202)450-5538

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 2028083550

Email: tcoates@bookoffmcandrews.com
Correspondent Name: BOOKOFF MCANDREWS, PLLC
Address Line 1: 2401 PENNSYLVANIA AVENUE NW

Address Line 2: SUITE 450

Address Line 4: WASHINGTON, D.C. 20037

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	00008-0032-03000
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	JAMES R. CARPENTER
SIGNATURE:	/James R. Carpenter/
DATE SIGNED:	07/23/2014

Total Attachments: 3

source=Assignment_0032#page1.tif source=Assignment_0032#page2.tif source=Assignment_0032#page3.tif

PATENT 502904083 REEL: 033373 FRAME: 0870

ASSIGNMENT

For valuable consideration, we, BARRY APPELMAN of 1003 Crest Lane McLean, VA 22101, STEVEN GREENBERG of 6702 Jefferson Blvd. Frederick, MD 21703, hereby assign to: America Online, Inc., a corporation of Delaware having a place of business at 22000 AOL Way Dulles, VA 20166; and its successors and assigns (collectively hereinafter called "the Assignee, the entire right, title and interest throughout the world in the inventions and improvements which are subject of either (1) an application for United States Patent signed by us, entitled SHARING SOCIAL NETWORK INFORMATION, filed 3/15/2005, and assigned U.S. Serial Number 11/079,522 or (2) a United States Provisional Patent, entitled SOCIAL NETWORKS, filed March 15, 2004, and assigned U.S. Serial Number 60/552,718; this assignment including said applications, any and all United States and foreign patents (including continuation and divisional applications, and other applications claiming priority to one or both of said applications), utility models, and design registrations granted for any of said inventions or improvements, and the right to claim priority based on the filing dates of said application under the International Convention for the Protection of Industrial Property, the Patent Cooperation Treaty, the European Patent Convention, and all other treaties of like purposes; and we authorize the Assignee to apply in all countries in our name or in its own name for patents, utility models, design registrations and like rights of exclusion and for inventors' certificates for said inventions and improvements; and we agree for ourselves and our respective heirs, legal representatives and assigns, without further compensation to perform such lawful acts and to sign such further applications, assignments, Preliminary Statements and other lawful documents as the Assignee may reasonably request to effectuate fully this assignment.

> PATENT REEL: 033373 FRAME: 0871

Attorney Docket No: 06975-476001

IN WITNESS WHE	REOF, I hereto set	my hand and se	al at	ullee	, W	·
this day of _	Time	, 20 <u>05</u>				
	In	ple	m			L.S.
	ARRY APPELM	AN /			-	
Signature	witnessed by:					
6 8 2005		WITNESS:				
Date		Printed Name:	WALTER	KARL	RENNER	
		Address:	801 G	anOho	a Ca	
			GREAT	Faus	VA 2	2066

Attorney Docket No: 06975-476001

	IN WITNESS WHE	REOF, I hereto s	et my hand and sea	lat Vulce	s, VA	,
this	(است	JUNF	, 20 05		1	
	St	Hrung				L.S.
	ST	ÉVEN GREEN	BERG			
		-				
	Signature	witnessed by:				
,	1			,		_
6	8 2005		WITNESS: _			
Date			Printed Name:	Worren	Kan Ren	W
			Address:	801 G	al man Ch	•
				GREAT	Fous VA ?	2066

40273629.doc

Assignment Page 3 of 3